This DX family tweeter features a 19 mm 4 ohm voice coil, a damped silk diaphragm with large surround roll to
 produce a low resonant frequency, and a ferrite magnet motor which adds heat sinking for power handling
capacity. The faceplate features recessed mounting holes to minimize reflections.
This speaker has a very nice low end response, but since it is a 3/4" dome,  recommend using it above 3,000Hz.
Small 66mm (2.6") flange diameter
Peerless DX20BF00-04 20mm Textile Dome Tweeter - 4 ohm